TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Golub Capital Incorporated		01/19/2007	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Trade Service Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	One California Plaza, 37th Floor	
Internal Address:	300 South Grand Avenue	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90071	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

Name:	TRADE SERVICE Company, LLC	
Street Address:	15445 Innovation Drive	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92128	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA	

Name:	OFFICE PRODUCTS UPDATE SERVICES, LLC	
Street Address:	15445 Innovation Drive	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92128	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77062802	PFMS

TRADEMARK "
REEL: 003465 FRAME: 0401

900067327

Serial Number:	77070764	EDATAFLEX
Serial Number:	77069515	NU-WAY
Serial Number:	77053574	COMPARATOR WEB
Serial Number:	77059475	TRADE SERVICE
Serial Number:	77055618	ELECTRICAL PRICE GUIDE
Serial Number:	77054616	ELECTRICAL SALES AND SERVICE MANUAL
Serial Number:	77054502	TRA-SER
Serial Number:	77052480	PLUMBER'S PRICING MANUAL
Registration Number:	2667574	TRADE SERVICE CORPORATION
Registration Number:	2403241	OP POWERTOOLS
Registration Number:	1468266	NATIONAL PRICE SERVICE
Registration Number:	1443138	LASERLOG
Registration Number:	1533058	COMPARATOR
Registration Number:	0834154	NS WORLD-TRADE
Registration Number:	1245271	TODAY'S RACING DIGEST
Registration Number:	1975886	O/PUS
Registration Number:	1923488	OPDB

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)526-9899

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: jcrystal-lowry@proskauer.com

Correspondent Name: Proskauer Rose LLP

Address Line 1: One international Place

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	31199/033
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jamie Crystal-Lowry
Signature:	/Jamie Crystal-Lowry/
Date:	01/22/2007

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark release#page1.tif source=Trademark release#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003465 FRAME: 0402

TRADEMARK RELEASE

THIS RELEASE (this "Release") is made as of this 19th day of January, 2007, by Golub Capital Incorporated, a New York Corporation, in its capacity as agent ("Agent") under that certain Trademark Security Agreement among Trade Service Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Trade Service Company, LLC, a California limited liability company, Office Products Update Services, LLC, a California limited liability company (collectively, the "Grantors" and each a "Grantor"), and Agent, dated as of January 16, 2007 (the "Security Agreement").

Agent hereby expressly releases, terminates, extinguishes and discharges any and all of its right, title and interest in and to, and any and all liens and security interest it may have upon, the trademarks owned by the Grantors including, but not limited to, the trademarks listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto, which liens and security interests were established under and pursuant to the Security Agreement and the other documents named therein.

This Release shall be binding upon Agent's legal representatives, assigns and successors. This Release is made without recourse, representation, warranty or other assurance of any kind by Agent as to Agent's rights in any collateral security of the Grantors.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has executed this Release as of the date first written above.

GOLUB CAPITAL INCORPORATED

By:

Varnet Gregory W. Cashman

Title: Chief Investment Officer

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77062802	PFMS
Serial Number:	77070764	EDATAFLEX
Serial Number:	77069515	NU-WAY
Serial Number:	77053574	COMPARATOR WEB
Serial Number:	77059475	TRADE SERVICE
Serial Number:	77055618	ELECTRICAL PRICE GUIDE
Serial Number:	77054616	ELECTRICAL SALES AND SERVICE MANUAL
Serial Number:	77054502	TRA-SER
Serial Number:	77052480	PLUMBER'S PRICING MANUAL
Registration Number:	2667574	TRADE SERVICE CORPORATION
Registration Number:	2403241	OP POWERTOOLS
Registration Number:	1468266	NATIONAL PRICE SERVICE
Registration Number:	1443138	LASERLOG
Registration Number:	1533058	COMPARATOR
Registration Number:	0834154	NS WORLD-TRADE
Registration Number:	1245271	TODAY'S RACING DIGEST
Registration Number:	1975886	O/PUS
Registration Number:	1923488	OPDB

6941/31199-033 Current/9242003v1

RECORDED: 01/22/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003465 FRAME: 0404